Class A1 shares held by holders of Class A2 shares) and (ii) on or after May 20, 2006 for all remaining Class A
shares. All of the Class A1 shares have been converted into shares of common stock. This table does not reflect
1,200,000 shares that the underwriters have an option to purchase from the selling shareholders for over-allotment. As
of June 12, 2006, our common stock was held by 94 shareholders of record. Certain selling shareholders are affiliates
of broker-dealers (but are not themselves broker-dealers). Each of these broker-dealer affiliates purchased the
securities identified in the table as beneficially owned by it in the ordinary course of business and, at the time of that
purchase, had no agreements or understandings, directly or indirectly, with any person to distribute those securities.
The selling shareholders that are affiliated with broker-dealers did not receive the securities to be sold in this offering
as underwriting compensation. Unless indicated below, the address of each individual listed below is 2100 RiverEdge
Parkway, Suite 500, Atlanta, Georgia 30328.

Shares Beneficially
Owned

Shares Beneficially
Owned

Before the Offering
Shares
Being After the Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner Shares Percentage Offered Shares Percentage

Morgan Stanley Capital Group Inc.(1) 6,142,706 10.9% 1,766,469 4,376,237 7.8%

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTALEXCHANGE INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 254

2000 Westchester Avenue,
Floor 1, Purchase, NY 10577
The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc.(2) 6,119,949 10.9% 1,759,925 4,360,024 7.8%
85 Broad Street,
New York, NY 10004
Total Investments USA Inc. 4,288,921 7.6% 1,233,372 3,055,549 5.4%
1105 N. Market Street,
Suite 1442, Wilmington, DE 19899
FMR Corp.(3) 4,277,362 7.6% � 4,277,362 7.6%
82 Devonshire Street,
Boston, MA 02109
BP Products North America Inc.(4) 4,007,785 7.1% 1,139,675 2,868,110 5.1%
28100 Torch Parkway,
Warrenville, IL 60555

136

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTALEXCHANGE INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 255

Table of Contents

Shares Beneficially
Owned

Shares Beneficially
Owned

Before the Offering
Shares
Being After the Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner Shares Percentage Offered Shares Percentage

Société Générale Financial Corporation(5) 2,732,635 4.9% 785,829 1,946,806 3.5%
1221 Avenue of the Americas,
New York, NY 10020
S T Exchange Inc.(6) 1,728,526 3.1% 420,000 1,308,526 2.3%
909 Fannin Street,
Houston, TX 77010
AEP Investments, Inc. 824,871 1.5% 237,210 587,661 1.0%
1 Riverside Plaza,
Columbus, OH 43215-2373
Mirant Energy Trading, LLC 776,053 1.4% 223,171 552,882 1.0%
1155 Perimeter Center West,
Suite 130, Atlanta, GA 30338
Duke Energy Trading Exchange, LLC 741,574 1.3% 213,256 528,318 *
5400 Westheimer,
Houston, TX 77056
El Paso Merchant Energy North America
Company 681,892 1.2% 196,093 485,799 *
P.O. Box 2511,
Houston, TX 77252-2511
Directors and Executive Officers:
Charles R. Crisp (7)(8) 26,892 * � 26,892 *
Jean-Marc Forneri (7)(9) 26,722 * � 26,722 *
Sir Robert Reid(7) 22,792 * � 22,792 *
Frederic V. Salerno(7) 22,216 * � 22,216 *
Dr. Richard L. Sandor(7) 25,342 * � 25,342 *
Judith A. Sprieser(7) 27,108 * � 27,108 *
Vincent Tese(7) 22,108 * � 22,108 *
Jeffrey C. Sprecher(10)(11) 2,591,993 4.6% � 2,591,993 4.6%
Richard V. Spencer(10) 115,001 * � 115,001 *
Charles A. Vice(10) 153,013 * � 153,013 *
David S. Goone(10) 118,735 * � 118,735 *
Edwin D. Marcial(10) 126,402 * � 126,402 *
All directors and executive officers as a
group (14 persons) 3,409,756 5.9% � 3,409,756 5.9%
Selling shareholders as a group 28,044,912 49.9% 7,975,000 20,069,912 35.7%

* Represents less than 1%.

(1) Includes 6,110,136 shares of common stock held by Morgan Stanley Capital Group Inc. and 32,570 shares of
common stock held by Morgan Stanley & Co. International Limited, an affiliate of Morgan Stanley Capital
Group Inc. Morgan Stanley Capital Group Inc. is an affiliate of Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated, a

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTALEXCHANGE INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 256

broker-dealer.

(2) Includes 657,200 shares of common stock and 5,428,569 Class A2 shares held by The Goldman Sachs Group,
Inc. and 34,180 shares of common stock held by Goldman Sachs International, an affiliate of The Goldman Sachs